Kings Mosquito Abatement District

13960 Power Way, Hanford, CA 93230
Phone (559) 584-3326
office@kingsmosquito.net

WRITTEN NOTICE AND CALL OF A REGULAR MEETING

A special meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Kings Mosquito Abatement District is hereby
called to be held on Thursday, October 17, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. at the District’s facility located at
13960 Power Way, Hanford, California, 93230.

This notice is directed to each member of the Board of Trustees and each newspaper of general
circulation, radio, or television station requesting notice in writing.

Agenda

1. Public Comment
Any person may directly address the Board on any item on the agenda or any other
item of interest to the public within the Board's subject matter jurisdiction. Five (5)
minutes are allowed for each item.

2. General Consent Items
The Board will review and consider the following:
A. The previous month’s meeting minutes
B. The previous month’s bills and payroll

3. Construction Loan
The Board will review the construction loan payment schedule and consider options
for early payoft.

4. Board Member Reports
On their initiative, Board members may make a brief announcement or report on their
activities. They may ask questions for clarification, refer to staff, or take action to
have staff place a matter of business on future agendas.

5. Manager’s Report
The District Manager will provide a report on recent District activities.

October 14, 2024

Reuben Shortnacy,
President of the Board

Member of the Mosquito and Vector Control Association of California



= M@m

Michael Cavanagh
District Manager

Accessible public meetings: Upon request, the Kings Mosquito Abatement District will provide written agenda
materials in appropriate alternative formats or disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary
aids or services, to enable individuals with disabilities to participate in public meetings. Please send a written
request at least ten days before the meeting, including your name, mailing address, phone number, and a brief
description of the requested materials and preferred alternative format or auxiliary aid or service. Requests should be
sent to the Kings Mosquito Abatement District or by email to office@kingsmosquito.net

Member of the Mosquito and Vector Control Association of California



Agenda Items 1 & 2

1. Public Comment
Any person may directly address the Board on any item on the agenda or any other item of
interest to the public within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Board. Five (5) minutes are
allowed for each item.

2. General Consent Items
The Board will review and consider the following:
A. The previous month’s meeting minutes
B. The previous month’s bills and payroll

Supporting Information/Documents
e Previous Board meeting minutes
¢ Bills and Reports:
o September bills in the amount of $292,421.96
o Account 5060 Detail Report- If available
o County Expenditure Status Reports- If available




Kings Mosquito Abatement District
Board of Trustees Regular Meeting Minutes
September 19, 2024

Trustees Present: Reuben Shortnacy, President
Joe Machado, Vice President
Tina Botill, Secretary
Tom Reed

Staff Present: Michael Cavanagh, District Manager
Katlyn Frazier, Administrative Assistant

Other Present: James McCann, Esq, Lozano Smith

President Machado called the September 19, 2024, regular meeting of the Kings Mosquito
Abatement District Board of Trustees to order at 9:05 a.m.

1. Board and Staff Training
James McCann, an attorney from Lozano Smith, was present to provide

mandatory anti-harassment training to the board and staff pursuant to SB 1343.

2. Public Comment
There were no members of the public in attendance.

3. Consent Items
After review, a Motion by Botill, Seconded by Reed, to approve the August list of
bills and meeting minutes.

August 2024 Bills, Account 5060
ADAPCO $ 26,786.76
Barcellos, Aaron $ 5,604.71
Barrera, Simon $ 2,123.07
Ca State Disbursement ~ $ 173.07

$
$

Cardenas, Hector 8,570.18
Cavanagh, Michael 13,037.69

Clarke Mosquito

Control $ 53,866.91

Cuevas, Victor $ 492201
Damiani, Christopher $ 6,056.34
Direct Deposit $ 16,351.04

Enterprise FM Trust $  2,500.94
Federal Reserve $ 10,290.52

Felix, Ignacio C $ 5,838.65
Frazier, Katlyn $ 5,904.30
Gonzalez-Ruiz, Diego  $  4,129.12



ICMA Retirement $ 1,710.00
Kings Industrial $ 325.00
Laughlin, Peter $ 2,651.14
Lepez Pedro $ 2,792.50
Magnetar $ 880.00
Medina, Luis Fernado $ 3,898.82
Moreau Justin $ 2,651.14
Moreau Spencer $  2,713.50
Moreno Leno $ 2,713.50
Mutual OF Omaha $ 709.49
MVCAC $ 814.00
Negrete, Miguel $ 5275.09
Pers $ 4,558.08
Pruitt, Evan $ 2,833.54
Puga, Medardo $ 4,797.20
Redoble Joseph $ 2,651.14
Sanchez, Isia $§ 2,773.86
SDRMA $ 1,896.93
Smith Lozano $ 225.00
Soto, Jesse $ 2,833.54
St. of Ca. EDD $ 2,029.38
Valadez, Brayan $ 289214
Valadez, Sergio $ 372482
VAST $ 716.12
WEX $  9774.12
Zarate, Alexander $ 2,833.54
TOTAL $237,828.90
The Board Voted:
AYES: 4
NOES: 0
ABSTAIN 0
MOTION PASSED

4. CCVCJPA Funds Transfer

The Board was informed that the Central California Vector Control Joint Powers
Authority no longer serves a purpose and would be dissolved and the District
Manager recommended transferring the $227,607 in the CCVCJPA account into
the newly created equipment reserve account. Motion by Reed, Seconded by
Botill, to approve the transfer $227,607 to the equipment fund.

The Board Voted:

AYES: 4
NOES: 0
ABSTAIN 0

MOTION PASSED



5. Board Member Reports
There were no reports from the Board.

6. Manager’s Report
The District Manager reported on the following:

e The District has received a portion of the FEMA disaster funds- the State
of California portion in the amount of $178,000

e We have 5 human cases of WNV, with 1 case pending.

e Seasonal employees were notified that the layoffs would begin in the next
two weeks.

e Both of the District’s Drones were shipped back to the manufacturer for
repair.

There being no further business before the Board, the meeting was adjourned at 11:15
a.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Tina Botill, Secretary of the Board



9:11 AM
10/15/24

Kings Mosquito Abatement District
Transaction Detail by Account

Accrual Basis September 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

91000 Regular Employees
Bill 09/05/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  Federal Reserve Aug 2024 Payroll 10,134.37 10,134.37
Bill 09/05/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  St. of Ca. EDD Personal Income Tax 3,178.93 13,313.30
Bill 09/18/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  Pers Employee Made Contribution 3,534.61 16,847.91
Bill 09/23/2024 Sept 2024 Payroll  Barcellos, Aaron Payroll 5,604.70 22,452.61
Bill 09/23/2024 Sept 2024 Payroll  Cardenas, Hector Payroll 8,570.19 31,022.80
Bill 09/23/2024 Sept 2024 Payroll  Cavanagh, Michael Payroll 13,037.68 44,060.48
Bill 09/23/2024 Sept 2024 Payroll  Cuevas, Victor Payroll 4,922.02 48,982.50
Bill 09/23/2024 Sept 2024 Payroll  Damiani, Christopher  Payroll 5,931.35 54,913.85
Bill 09/23/2024 Sept 2024 Payroll  Felix, Ignacio C Payroll 5,838.66 60,752.51
Bill 09/23/2024 Sept 2024 Payroll  Frazier, Katlyn Payroll 5,963.29 66,715.80
Bill 09/23/2024 Sept 2024 Payroll  Negrete, Miguel Payroll 5,150.10 71,865.90
Bill 09/23/2024 Sept 2024 Payroll  ICMA Retirement Barcellos Employee Contribution (457 ... 325.00 72,190.90
Bill 09/23/2024 Sept 2024 Payroll  ICMA Retirement Cuevas Employee Contribution (457 ... 200.00 72,390.90
Bill 09/23/2024 Sept 2024 Payroll  ICMA Retirement Damiani Employee Contribution (457 ... 50.00 72,440.90
Bill 09/23/2024 Sept 2024 Payroll  ICMA Retirement Felix Employee Contribution (457 Co... 25.00 72,465.90
Bill 09/23/2024 Sept 2024 Payroll  ICMA Retirement Frazier Employee Contribution (457 C... 350.00 72,815.90
Bill 09/23/2024 Sept 2024 Payroll  ICMA Retirement Cardenas Employee Contribution (45... 600.00 73,415.90
Bill 09/23/2024 Sept 2024 Payroll  Direct Deposit Barcellos, Aaron 830.00 74,245.90
Bill 09/23/2024 Sept 2024 Payroll  Direct Deposit Frazier, Katlyn 900.00 75,145.90
Bill 09/23/2024 Sept 2024 Payroll  Direct Deposit Gilles, Steven 10,019.92 85,165.82
Bill 09/23/2024 Sept 2024 Payroll  MutualL OF Omaha Coverage Dates PAyroll 55.20 85,221.02

Total 91000 Regular Employees 85,221.02 85,221.02

91001 Extra Help
Bill 09/05/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 Federal Reserve Pp End 8/23/24 3,417.29 3,417.29
Bill 09/05/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 St. of Ca. EDD Personal Income Tax 680.61 4,097.90
Bill 09/06/2024 Pp End 9/6/24 Gonzalez-Ruiz, Diego  Pp End 9/6/24 2,064.56 6,162.46
Bill 09/06/2024 Pp End 9/6/24 Direct Deposit Henderson Dashaun 2,110.56 8,273.02
Bill 09/06/2024 Pp End 9/6/24 Medina, Luis Fernado Pp End 9/6/24 1,949.41 10,222.43
Bill 09/06/2024 Pp End 9/6/24 Puga, Medardo Pp End 9/6/24 2,398.60 12,621.03
Bill 09/06/2024 Pp End 9/6/24 Valadez, Sergio Pp End 9/6/24 1,862.41 14,483.44
Bill 09/06/2024 Pp End 9/6/24 ICMA Retirement Valadez Employee Contribution (457 ... 80.00 14,563.44
Bill 09/06/2024 Pp End 9/6/24 Barrera, Simon Pp End 9/6/24 1,286.84 15,850.28
Bill 09/06/2024 Pp End 9/6/24 Laughlin, Peter Pp End 9/6/24 1,204.85 17,055.13
Bill 09/06/2024 Pp End 9/6/24 Lepez Pedro Pp End 9/6/24 1,255.79 18,310.92
Bill 09/06/2024 Pp End 9/6/24 Moreau Justin Pp End 9/6/24 1,204.85 19,5615.77
Bill 09/06/2024 Pp End 9/6/24 Moreau Spencer Pp End 9/6/24 1,231.51 20,747.28
Bill 09/06/2024 Pp End 9/6/24 Moreno Leno Pp End 9/6/24 1,231.51 21,978.79
Bill 09/06/2024 Pp End 9/6/24 Pruitt, Evan Pp End 9/6/24 1,286.83 23,265.62
Bill 09/06/2024 Pp End 9/6/24 Redoble Joseph Pp End 9/6/24 1,204.85 24,470.47
Bill 09/06/2024 Pp End 9/6/24 Sanchez, Isia Pp End 9/6/24 1,259.18 25,729.65
Bill 09/06/2024 Pp End 9/6/24 Soto, Jesse Pp End 9/6/24 1,286.83 27,016.48
Bill 09/06/2024 Pp End 9/6/24 valadez, Brayan Pp End 9/6/24 1,313.49 28,329.97
Bill 09/06/2024 Pp End 9/6/24 Zarate, Alexander Pp End 9/6/24 1,286.83 29,616.80
Bill 09/18/2024 PP End 9/6/24 Federal Reserve PP End 9/6/24 3,158.16 32,774.96
Bill 09/18/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 Pers Employee Made Contribution 954.80 33,729.76
Bill 09/18/2024 PP End 9/6/24 Pers Employee Made Contribution 954.80 34,684.56
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9:11 AM Kings Mosquito Abatement District
10115124 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis September 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
Bill 09/18/2024 PP End 9/6/24 St. of Ca. EDD Personal Income Tax 616.15 35,300.71
Bill 09/23/2024 Pp End 9/20/24 Gonzalez-Ruiz, Diego  Pp End 9/20/24 2,064.56 37,365.27
Bill 09/23/2024 Pp End 9/20/24 Direct Deposit Henderson Dashaun 2,110.56 39,475.83
Bill 09/23/2024 Pp End 9/20/24 Medina, Luis Fernado  Pp End 9/20/24 1,949.41 41,425.24
Bill 09/23/2024 PP End 9/20/24 Puga, Medardo PP End 9/20/24 2,398.60 43,823.84
Bill 09/23/2024 PP End 9/20/24 Valadez, Sergio PP End 9/20/24 1,862.41 45,686.25
Bill 09/23/2024 PP End 9/20/24 ICMA Retirement Valadez Employee Contribution (457 ... 80.00 45,766.25
Bill 09/23/2024 PP End 9/20/24 Barrera, Simon PP End 9/20/24 1,416.77 47,183.02
Bill 09/23/2024 PP End 9/20/24 Laughlin, Peter PP End 9/20/24 1,325.57 48,508.59
Bill 09/23/2024 PP End 9/20/24 Lepez Pedro PP End 9/20/24 1,389.48 49,898.07
Bill 09/23/2024 PP End 9/20/24 Moreau Justin PP End 9/20/24 1,325.57 51,223.64
Bill 09/23/2024 PP End 9/20/24 Moreau Spencer PP End 9/20/24 1,356.75 52,580.39
Bill 09/23/2024 PP End 9/20/24 Moreno Leno PP End 9/20/24 1,153.35 53,733.74
Bill 09/23/2024 PP End 9/20/24 Pruitt, Evan PP End 9/20/24 1,155.56 54,889.30
Bill 09/23/2024 PP End 9/20/24 Redoble Joseph PP End 9/20/24 1,295.39 56,184.69
Bill 09/23/2024 PP End 9/20/24 Sanchez, Isia PP End 9/20/24 1,386.93 57,571.62
Bill 09/23/2024 PP End 9/20/24 Soto, Jesse PP End 9/20/24 1,416.77 58,988.39
Bill 09/23/2024 PP End 9/20/24 valadez, Brayan PP End 9/20/24 1,446.07 60,434.46
Bill 09/23/2024 PP End 9/20/24 Zarate, Alexander PP End 9/20/24 1,359.76 61,794.22
Total 91001 Extra Help 61,794.22 61,794.22
91002 Overtime-Other Pays
Bill 09/23/2024 PP End 9/20/24 Zarate, Alexander PP End 9/20/24 217.69 217.69
Total 91002 Overtime-Other Pays 217.69 217.69
91005 Retirement
91005A Retirement PERS
Bill 09/18/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  Pers Pers 11,954.38 11,954.38
Bill 09/18/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 Pers Pers 969.59 12,923.97
Bill 09/18/2024 PP End 9/6/24 Pers Pers 969.59 13,893.56
Total 91005A Retirement PERS 13,893.56 13,893.56
91005B SS/Med
Bill 09/05/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 Federal Reserve Pp End 8/23/24 1,657.29 1,657.29
Bill 09/05/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  Federal Reserve Aug 2024 Payroll 1,240.37 2,897.66
Bill 09/18/2024 PP End 9/6/24 Federal Reserve PP End 9/6/24 1,550.16 4,447.82
Total 91005B SS/Med 4,447.82 4,447.82
Total 91005 Retirement 18,341.38 18,341.38
91007 Health Insurance
Bill 09/18/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  Pers Survivor Benefits 18.00 18.00
Bill 09/18/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 Pers Survivor Benefits 4.65 22.65
Bill 09/18/2024 PP End 9/6/24 Pers Survivor Benefits 4.65 27.30
Bill 09/23/2024 Sept 2024 Payroll  MutuaL OF Omaha STD/LTD Billing Period Payroll 614.56 641.86
Bill 09/23/2024 Sept 2024 Payroll  MutuaL OF Omaha Coverage Dates PAyroll 83.25 725.11
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9:11 AM Kings Mosquito Abatement District
10115124 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis September 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
Total 91007 Health Insurance 725.11 725.11
91011 Unemployment Ins.
Bill 09/05/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 St. of Ca. EDD State Unemployment Tax 94.24 94.24
Bill 09/05/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  St. of Ca. EDD Unemployment Tax 0.00 94.24
Bill 09/18/2024 PP End 9/6/24 St. of Ca. EDD State Unemployment Tax 84.82 179.06
Total 91011 Unemployment Ins. 179.06 179.06
91013 Employee Benefits
91013B Dental/Vision
Bill 09/06/2024 H46400 SDRMA October COverage 1,896.93 1,896.93
Total 91013B Dental/Vision 1,896.93 1,896.93
Total 91013 Employee Benefits 1,896.93 1,896.93
92001 Supplies and Materia
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 6904  US Bank Savemart (coffee) 0.00 0.00
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 6904  US Bank Costco (sports drinks) 0.00 0.00
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 6904  US Bank Costco (water) 0.00 0.00
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 0077  US Bank Costco (Sports Drinks) 131.90 131.90
Total 92001 Supplies and Materia 131.90 131.90
92002 Ag Services & Supp.
92002A Surveillance
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 6904  US Bank GLS (C0O2) 84.64 84.64
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 1842  US Bank BatteryWarehouse (Batteries) 204.27 288.91
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 1842  US Bank Barnes Welding (CO2) 97.65 386.56
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 1842  US Bank Barnes Welding (CO2) 94.94 481.50
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Barnes Welding (CO2) 97.65 579.15
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 1842  US Bank Barnes Welding (CO2) 108.50 687.65
Total 92002A Surveillance 687.65 687.65
92002B Aircraft
Bill 09/17/2024 State Work Lakeland Dusters State Work 42,600.00 42,600.00
Total 92002B Aircraft 42,600.00 42,600.00
92002C Safety Equip.
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 0077 US Bank Tractor Supply (rubber boots) 125.46 125.46
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 1842  US Bank Amazon (goggles, wipes, gloves) 300.78 426.24
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 1842  US Bank Amazon (gloves) 144.84 571.08
Total 92002C Safety Equip. 571.08 571.08
92002D Chemicals
Bill 09/17/2024 138257 ADAPCO Vectobas GS 10/14 40lb bag (160) 14,272.00 14,272.00
Bill 09/17/2024 138257 ADAPCO Tax 1,034.72 15,306.72
Bill 09/17/2024 005110108 Clarke Mosquito Co... ULF Flushing 363.80 15,670.52
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9:11 AM Kings Mosquito Abatement District

10115124 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis September 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Bill 09/17/2024 005110108 Clarke Mosquito Co... Tax 26.38 15,696.90

Bill 09/17/2024 005110625 Clarke Mosquito Co... Censor 40 Ib bag (78) 13,010.40 28,707.30

Bill 09/17/2024 005110625 Clarke Mosquito Co... Tax 1,960.15 30,667.45

Bill 09/17/2024 005110625 Clarke Mosquito Co... Natulare SC (4) 14,026.20 44,693.65

Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 0077  US Bank Walmart (mixing bottles) 39.80 44,733.45

Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 7146 US Bank Morgan and Slates (2 quart pitcherx1... 105.87 44,839.32

Bill 09/19/2024 7/122/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (Tags for chemicals) 95.56 44,934.88

Total 92002D Chemicals 44,934.88 44,934.88
Total 92002 Ag Services & Supp. 88,793.61 88,793.61
92006 Communications

92006A Cell

Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 6904  US Bank Verizon (cell) 741.89 741.89

Total 92006A Cell 741.89 741.89

92006B GPS

Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 6904  US Bank Verizon (GPS) 109.53 109.53

Total 92006B GPS 109.53 109.53
Total 92006 Communications 851.42 851.42
92007 Telephone

Bill 09/06/2024 57186 VAST September 716.12 716.12
Total 92007 Telephone 716.12 716.12
92012 Laundry Services

Bill 09/06/2024 Boot Reimburse... Medina, Luis Fernado 110.00 110.00

Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 6904  US Bank Mission (Uniform) 1,133.64 1,243.64

Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 6904  US Bank Boot allowance (Ignacio Felix) 123.64 1,367.28
Total 92012 Laundry Services 1,367.28 1,367.28
92013 Facilty Expenses

Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 1842  US Bank Amazon (Air hose) 38.35 38.35
Total 92013 Facilty Expenses 38.35 38.35
92018 Office Expenses

Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 6904  US Bank Microsoft (Office 365) 62.50 62.50

Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 6904  US Bank Adobe Subscription (Manager Compu... 19.99 82.49

Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 6904  US Bank Malwarebytes (Manager) 34.99 117.48

Bill 09/19/2024 7122/24 Bill 1842  US Bank Amazon (Avery Labels) 85.54 203.02

Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 1842  US Bank Amazon (Avery Labels) 39.95 242.97
Total 92018 Office Expenses 242.97 242.97

92019 Maintenance-Equi.
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9:11 AM Kings Mosquito Abatement District

10115124 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis September 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
92019A Vehicle RIM
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 6904  US Bank Napa (freon) 0.00 0.00
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 1842  US Bank Amazon (bed liner) 131.41 131.41
Total 92019A Vehicle R/IM 131.41 131.41
92019D Hand Sprayer Parts
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 0077  US Bank SparySupplies (TriggerJet) 479.50 479.50
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 7146 US Bank Lawrence Tractor (Cable) 109.36 588.86
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 1842  US Bank Amazon (Triggers) 307.10 895.96
Total 92019D Hand Sprayer Parts 895.96 895.96
92019H Drone
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 1842  US Bank Amazon (Sraps,tie down) 24.65 24.65
Total 92019H Drone 24.65 24.65
92019 Maintenance-Equi. - Other
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 7146 US Bank LawnmowerMan (chain,mix powerble... 201.63 201.63
Total 92019 Maintenance-Equi. - Other 201.63 201.63
Total 92019 Maintenance-Equi. 1,253.65 1,253.65
92023 Fuel/Oil
92023A Fuel
Bill 09/06/2024 99136124 WEX Fuel 10,305.87 10,305.87
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 6904  US Bank Costco (fuel) 7/10/24 92.00 10,397.87
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 6904  US Bank 76 (Fuel) 7/4/24 148.19 10,546.06
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 6904  US Bank Costco (fuel) 7/17/24 87.63 10,633.69
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 1842  US Bank Costco (fuel) 6/25/24 78.31 10,712.00
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 1842  US Bank Costco (fuel) 6/27/24 66.53 10,778.53
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 1842  US Bank Costco (fuel) 7/2/24 69.05 10,847.58
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 1842  US Bank Costco (fuel) 7/9/24 74.38 10,921.96
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 1842  US Bank Costco (fuel) 7/12/24 78.83 11,000.79
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 1842  US Bank Costco (fuel) 7/18/24 71.84 11,072.63
Total 92023A Fuel 11,072.63 11,072.63
Total 92023 Fuel/QOil 11,072.63 11,072.63
92037 Professional/Special
Bill 09/06/2024 246731 Kings Industrial Pre Employment 30.00 30.00
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 6904  US Bank Streamline 4,260.00 4,290.00
Bill 09/23/2024 Statement Smith Lozano Legal Counsel 1,382.74 5,672.74
Total 92037 Professional/Special 5,672.74 5,672.74
92062 Small Tools & Inst.
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 0077  US Bank Walmart (ratchet) 33.16 33.16
Bill 09/19/2024 7/22/24 Bill 1842  US Bank Amazon (Utility Socket) 31.30 64.46
